© 2009
LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
DIMENSIONS
06/08/09
HIGH EFFICIENCY T8 TROFFER - STATIC GA
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
•  Optimized for T8 lamp performance
•  Computer-aided housing design allows
for  optimum luminaire efficiency.
•  Cam action latches and die formed
T-hinges for door insertion from either
side.
•  Die-formed flat steel door with mitered
look corners for clean appearance
•  3 ¼" deep housing with hemmed edges
on sides for safe handling
•   Integral EQ grid clips
CONSTRUCTION - Housing constructed of
structurally embossed, heavy gauge, cold
rolled steel.  Wire way covers snap in for
easy attachment and removal.  Access
plate provides top access to wire way.
ELECTRICAL -  All devices UL/CUL
listed.  Suitable for damp locations.
Damp location emergency pack must
be specified separately.  Ballasts are
solid-state electronic.  Ballasts and
lampholders replaceable without
removing from ceiling.  Discrete voltage
must be specified for emergency pack
options when wired with flex.  Where
lamps are included as part of the fixture,
lamp CRI and color temperature must be
specified.
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Prefix Ballasts
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
VoltageOptions
LIG A 2 32 SD SSO10 EM UE
Lamp Type
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
UE -
Universal
Electronic
(120-277V)
Shielding DoorsLamps
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
(Accessories are field installed)
F - Fusing
FC1 - 6’ 3/8” flex, 3 #18 leads
 (other types available)
MA/AUX - Master / Auxiliary
PAF - Painted after fabrication
JP - Job packed without cartons
LM - Lamps installed (specify)
EM - Emergency Pack (Small  can only)
EMDL - Emergency Pack Damp Location
WG - Wireguard (SD door only)
SD - Steel door
 (with cam latches)
SL - Steel door Spring
 Loaded Latches
RA - Regressed Aluminum
 door (with spring loaded
 latches)
FA - Flat Aluminum door
 (with spring loaded
 latches)
32 - 32W 48" T8
28 - 28W 45" T5
54 - 54W 45" T5HO
2
3
4
SS5D - T5 Dimming (specify type)
SSOD - T8 Dimming (specify type)
SSOL - T8 Low Watt
SSOHL - T8 High Power Factor
SSOR - T8 Rapid Start
SSO10 - T8 <10% THD Instant Start
SS5R - T5 Rapid Start
SS5HO - T5 HO
(For dual ballasts add “2” Example:  SSO2)
(small can only)
A - Pattern 12
 Acrylic
A125 - Pattern 12
 Acrylic .125
19 - Pattern 19
 Acrylic
(others available
upon request)
LIG
Order Number
Flange Kit - 2x4 FK24
3-1/4"
(89mm)
23-3/4"
(603mm)
FINISH - All reflective surfaces are finished
with a high reflectance, lighting fixture
white polyester powder.
FLANGE KIT - This fixture is not available
as a flanged fixture, Use either an FK-24
flange kit to mount in a sheet rock
ceiling.
PHOTOMETRICS - Please visit our web site
at www.lsi-industries.com for detailed
photometric data.